A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS. LOCAL # 1375 ("IAFF") AMENDING THE TERMS OF THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE IAFF TO IMPLEMENT NEW SCHEDULING SOFTWARE AND OVERTIME SCHEDULING PROCEDURES.

WHEREAS, the City and the IAFF are parties to a collective bargaining agreement ("CBA") from the period of October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2017 covering the Firefighters, Driver Engineers, Lieutenants, Captains, and Fire Prevention Officers I, II, and II, of the City; and

WHEREAS, Article 7: Overtime of the CBA addresses overtime and overtime procedures; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Article 7: Overtime of the CBA, as necessary, to allow the utilization of the new scheduling software and modify the method by which overtime selection procedures are conducted;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City Officials, of the attached Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Hollywood and the International Association of Fire Fighters, Local 1375, in substantially the form attached hereto, together with such nonmaterial changes, if any, as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY AND INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL # 1375 ("IAFF") AMENDING THE TERMS OF THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE IAFF TO IMPLEMENT NEW SCHEDULING SOFTWARE AND OVERTIME SCHEDULING PROCEDURES.

<u>Section 2</u> : That this resommediately upon its passage and adoption	blution shall be in full force and effect า.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	s, 2016.
	PETER BOBER, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.	Y
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY	<del></del>